

ũ  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 188 OF 2006  
(For Prel. hearing)

SRIJANI MUKERJI @ SRIJANI SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH KR. SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aniudita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of proceeding in

C.P. 786 of 2005 pending in the Court of Family Judge,  
Cuttak, Orissa in case titled Aakash Kumar Sarkar Vs.  
Srijani Mukerji.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master