

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.2 & 3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 188 OF 2006

SRIJANI MUKERJI @ SRIJANI SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKASH KR. SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and recall of court's order dt.31.01.2007 and appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for restoration and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Applicant Mrs.Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr.Dinesh Malik, Adv.  
Ms.Ananjita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Transfer Petition (C)No.188 of 2006 was dismissed on 31.01.2007 in default of appearance and for non-prosecution. Now, I.A.Nos.2 and 3 have been filed for restoration and recall of Court's Order dt.31.01.2007 and for condonation of delay in filing application for restoration. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/petitioner submits that as the settlement has been arrived at between the parties, he wants to withdraw these I.As. Permission is granted. I.As are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master